

TABULATION OF BIDS
South Feenster Lake Rd Box Culvert
City of Tupelo, MS
 Project No. T25-330 (BID # 2026-035PW)

BIDS RECEIVED August 06, 2026 @ 10:00				Engineer Estimate		ENSCOR,LLC 5566 Commander Drive Arlington, TN		STE- BIL Grading 170 Hwy 310 Waterford, MS		TM Production LLC 241 Bugg Street West Point, MS	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	Removal of Pavement (All Types)	265	SY	\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$12.00	\$3,180.00
4	Removal of Junction Box	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	Removal of Inlet	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	Removal of 84" CMP	132	LF	\$125.00	\$16,500.00	\$38.00	\$5,016.00	\$25.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$3,300.00
7	Removal of Block Headwall	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
8	Removal of Pipes (All Other Sizes and Types)	115	LF	\$25.00	\$2,875.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$15.00	\$1,725.00
9	Remove and Replace Mailbox	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	16"x0.3125" Open Trench Steel Encasement	40	LF	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
11	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
12	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	Structure Excavation	1,820	CY	\$15.00	\$27,300.00	\$10.00	\$18,200.00	\$25.00	\$45,500.00	\$12.00	\$21,840.00
14	Select Borrow Material	1,050	CY	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00
15	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Per Plans	163	CY	\$1,025.00	\$167,075.00	\$827.00	\$134,801.00	\$700.00	\$114,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$163,000.00
16	Reinforcing Steel	28,704	LB	\$2.00	\$57,408.00	\$1.75	\$50,232.00	\$2.00	\$57,408.00	\$1.85	\$53,102.40
17	Hot Mix Asphalt, St (9.5 MM)	62	TON	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$275.00	\$17,050.00	\$300.00	\$18,600.00	\$300.00	\$18,600.00
18	Granular Material, Crushed Stone	70	CY	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00
19	Concrete Driveway (With Reinforcement)	50	SY	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$144.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
20	Bedding Material (Type 1 DOT Aggregate)	120	CY	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$27.00	\$3,240.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00
21	Bedding Material (Crushed Stone)	40	CY	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
22	15" HP Pipe	30	LF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
23	18" HP Pipe	220	LF	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
24	Grate Inlet	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
25	200 # Rip Rap	200	TON	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$67.00	\$13,400.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
26	Geotextile Fabric	200	SY	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
27	Temporary Stream Diversion	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
28	Solid Sodding	530	SY	\$7.50	\$3,975.00	\$8.00	\$4,240.00	\$12.00	\$6,360.00	\$8.00	\$4,240.00
29	Construction Fencing	400	LF	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
30	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
Contingency Allowance				\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	
Total Bid				\$548,833.00		\$429,559.00		\$499,668.00		\$526,867.40	

BIDS RECEIVED
August 06, 2026 @ 10:00

Phillips Contracting P.O. Box 7530 Columbus, MS				Glasgow Construction Co Inc 1872 11th Avenue Guin, AL				Cook And Son LLC 60150 Seminole Road Smithville, MS			
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$55,413.31	\$55,413.31	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Removal of Pavement (All Types)	265	SY	\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$20.00	\$5,300.00
4	Removal of Junction Box	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Removal of Inlet	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Removal of 84" CMP	132	LF	\$60.00	\$7,920.00	\$132.00	\$17,424.00	\$100.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$13,200.00
7	Removal of Block Headwall	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	Removal of Pipes (All Other Sizes and Types)	115	LF	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00
9	Remove and Replace Mailbox	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
10	16"x0.3125" Open Trench Steel Encasement	40	LF	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$625.00	\$25,000.00	\$625.00	\$25,000.00
11	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	Dewatering	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
13	Structure Excavation	1,820	CY	\$17.85	\$32,487.00	\$30.00	\$54,600.00	\$35.00	\$63,700.00	\$35.00	\$63,700.00
14	Select Borrow Material	1,050	CY	\$30.15	\$31,657.50	\$75.00	\$78,750.00	\$37.00	\$38,850.00	\$37.00	\$38,850.00
15	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Per Plans	163	CY	\$1,560.00	\$254,280.00	\$1,300.00	\$211,900.00	\$1,025.00	\$167,075.00	\$1,025.00	\$167,075.00
16	Reinforcing Steel	28,704	LB	\$1.00	\$28,704.00	\$2.00	\$57,408.00	\$1.50	\$43,056.00	\$1.50	\$43,056.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt, St (9.5 MM)	62	TON	\$235.00	\$14,570.00	\$247.00	\$15,314.00	\$430.00	\$26,660.00	\$430.00	\$26,660.00
18	Granular Material, Crushed Stone	70	CY	\$195.00	\$13,650.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$111.00	\$7,770.00	\$111.00	\$7,770.00
19	Concrete Driveway (With Reinforcement)	50	SY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$158.00	\$7,900.00	\$158.00	\$7,900.00
20	Bedding Material (Type 1 DOT Aggregate)	120	CY	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$121.00	\$14,520.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
21	Bedding Material (Crushed Stone)	40	CY	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
22	15" HP Pipe	30	LF	\$146.00	\$4,380.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
23	18" HP Pipe	220	LF	\$104.00	\$22,880.00	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00
24	Grate Inlet	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
25	200 # Rip Rap	200	TON	\$67.00	\$13,400.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
26	Geotextile Fabric	200	SY	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
27	Temporary Stream Diversion	1	EA	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
28	Solid Sodding	530	SY	\$17.00	\$9,010.00	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$8.00	\$4,240.00	\$8.00	\$4,240.00
29	Construction Fencing	400	LF	\$9.60	\$3,840.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
30	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

Contingency Allowance \$50,000.00
Total Bid \$705,591.00

Contingency Allowance \$50,000.00
Total Bid \$646,228.50

Contingency Allowance \$50,000.00
Total Bid \$708,074.31